governmentattic.org

“Rummaging in the governments attic”

Description of document: Department of Veterans Affairs Veterans Benefits
Administration report. Active Compensation,
Dependency & Indemnity Compensation, Pension &
Retirement Cases for all Wars & Reqular
Establishment, April 2010

Released date: 26-July-2010
Posted date: 30-August-2010
Source of document: Department of Veterans Affairs

VBA FOIA Central Office
810 Vermont Ave NW
Washington, DC 20420

The governmentattic.org web site (“the site”) is noncommercial and free to the public. The site and materials
made available on the site, such as this file, are for reference only. The governmentattic.org web site and its
principals have made every effort to make this information as complete and as accurate as possible, however,
there may be mistakes and omissions, both typographical and in content. The governmentattic.org web site and
its principals shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or
damage caused, or alleged to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the information provided on the
governmentattic.org web site or in this file. The public records published on the site were obtained from
government agencies using proper legal channels. Each document is identified as to the source. Any concerns
about the contents of the site should be directed to the agency originating the document in question.
GovernmentAttic.org is not responsible for the contents of documents published on the website.

-- Web site design Copyright 2007 governmentattic.org --



DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
Veterans Benefits Administration
Washington, D.C. 20420

JUL 2 6 2010

This is in response to your request for documents under the Freedom of Information Act (FOLA),
a ULSIE, 552,

WHAT YOU REQUESTED

You requested a copy of a report titled, Active Compensation, Pension and Retirement Cases by
Period of Service.

WHAT WE HAVE DECIDED

Attached is the report that most closely matches what you requested: Active Compensation,
Dependency & Indemnity Compensation, Pension & Retirement Cases for all Wars & Regular
Establishment.

YOUR FOIA APPELLATE RIGHTS

If you disagree with our response concerning your FOIA request, you may file an appeal by
writing to the General Counsel, Department of Veterans Affairs, 810 Vermont Avenue, N.W .,
Washington DC 20420. Both the front of the envelope and the appeal letter should contain the
notation, “Freedom of Information Act Appeal.”

As part of the 2007 FOIA amendments, the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS)
was created to offer mediation services to resolve disputes between FOIA requesters and Federal
agencies as a non-exclusive alternative to litigation. Using OGIS services does not affect your
right to pursue litigation. You may contact OGIS in any of the following ways:

Office of Government Information Services
National Archives and Records Administration
Room 2510

8601 Adelphi Road

College Park, MD 20740-6001



Page 2

Mr. John H. Young

E-mail:

Telephone:

Toll-free:
Facsimile:

Enclosure

ogis@nara.gov
301-837-1996
877-684-6448
301-837-0348

Sincerely,
Bradley quayes
Director

Compensation and Pension Service



TOTAL
SERVICE CONNECTED
COMPENSATION
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP
DEP AND INDEM COMP AND COM
NONSERVICE-CONNECTED
PL 95-588
SEC 306
OLD LAW
SPECIAL ACTS
RETIRED EMERGENCY OFFICERS
* INVALID ENTITLEMENT

WORLD WAR II

SERVICE CONNECTED
COMPENSATION
DEPENDENCY ANC INDEM COMP
DEP AND INDEM COMP_AND COM

NONSERVICE-CONNECTED
PL 95-588
SEC 306
OLD LAW

WORLO WAR 1

SERVICE CONNECTED
COMPENSATION
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP
DEP "AND INDEM COMP AND COM

NONSERVICE-CONNECTED
PL 95-588
SEC 3086
OLD LAW

RETIRED EMERGENCY OFFICERS

KOREAN CONFLICT

SERVICE CONNECTED
COMPENSATION
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP
DEP AND INDEM COMFP AND COM

NONSERVICE-CONNECTED
PL 95-588
SEC 306
OLD LAW

ACTIVE COMPENSATION DEPENDENCY AND INDEMNITY COMPENSATION
PENSION AND RETIREMENT CASES FOR ALL WARS AND
REGULAR ESTABLISHMENT

TOTAL
DISABILITY
CASES

433, 150
172,617
172,617

260,533
255,989
4,490
54

79,433
16,618
16,618

62,815
60,396
2,383
36

59,347
9,720
9,720

49,627
48,069
1,540
18

TOTAL
DISABILITY
AMOUNTS

470,280,132
263,459,946
263,459,946

206,820, 1886
206,202,629
612,946
4,611

62,502,395
12,911,510
12,911,510

49,590,885
49,271,114
316,678
3,083

1,419

1,419
1,419

39,761,428
10,176, 189
10,176, 189

29,585,239
29,373,433
210,288
1,518

APRIL 2010

TOTAL
DEATH
CASES

501,080
319,878
154
318,719
5
181,202
155,658
25,390
154

213, 469
85,040

32
85,008

128,429
108,513
19,877
39

6,006
532

532

5,474
2,857
2,587

30

60, 199
34,042
103
33,9835
4

26, 1587
23,691
2,463
3

DEATH
AMOUNTS

468,143,969
392,588,203
11,989
392,570,069
6, 145
75,555,766
73,297,714
2,248,551
9,504

157,510,521
106,046,926

2,882
105,044,374

52,463,595
50,669,453
1,792,138
2,004

1,913,386
574,654

574,654

1,338,732
1,149,348
188, 106
1,277

53, 135,463
43,231,284
7,995
43,218,373
4,916
9,904, 179
9,676,619
227,370
190

TOTAL
DEPENDENTS

524,246
339,048
- 156
338,880
10
185,200
168,340
26,698
162

216,557
86,096
33
86,063

130,461
109,509
20,913
39

6,172
546

546

5,626
2,919
2,877

30

61,358
34,582

103
34,471

26,776
24,150
2,623
3

RCS 20-0221

PAGE 1 OF 2

ALL STATIONS

WIDOWS

477,455
308,695

4
308,686
B
168,760
151,543
17,137
80

203,020
82,989
2
82,987

120,031
105,829
14,165
37

3,464
314

314

3,150
2,172
859
19

58, 160
33,293
1
33,288
4

24,867
23,241
1,623
3

CHILDREN

42,001
25,564

25,564
16,437
6,794

9,561
82

13, 467
3,038

3,038
10,4283

3,678
6,748

2,708
232

232

3,034
1,128

1,125
1,909

909
1,000

PARENTS

4,790
4,787
152
4,630
5

3

3

70
69
31
‘38

164
164
102

58



ACTIVE COMPENSATION DEPENDENCY AND INDEMNITY COMPENSATION ’ RCS 20-0221
PENSION AND RETIREMENT CASES FOR ALL WARS AND

REGULAR ESTABLISHMENT PAGE 2 OF 2
APRIL 2010 ALL STATIONS
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
DISABILITY DISABILITY DEATH DEATH TOTAL
CASES AMOUNTS CASES AMOUNTS DEPENDENTS WIDOWS CHILDREN PARENTS
VIETNAM ERA 204,174 243,158, 168 169,997 193,222,118 176,127 165,833 7,813 2,481
SERVICE CONNECTED 63,064 122,167,190 149,538 181,732,251 154,689 145,702 6,508 2,478
COMPENSATION 63,064 122,167,190 1 75 1 1
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP 149,537 181,732,178 154,688 145,702 6,508 2,478
DEP AND INDEM COMP AND COM
NONSERVICE-~CONNECTED 141,110 120,990,978 20,459 11,489,868 21,438 20,131 1,305 2
PL 95-588 140,543 120,904,998 20,005 11,449,671 20,963 19,746 1,215 . 2
SEC 306 , 567 85,980 454 40,197 475 385 20
REGULAR ESTABLISHMENT 34,136 51,500,508 31,920 38,892,508 33,584 30,252 2,329 1,003
SERVICE CONNECTED 34,136 51,500,508 31,920 38,892,508 33,584 30,252 2,329 1,003
COMPENSATION 34,136 51,500,508 18 1,367 19 1 18
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP 31,901 38,889,912 33,563 30,250 2,329 984
DEP AND INDEM COMP AND COM 1 1,229 2 1 1
SPECIAL ACTS
SPANISH-AMERICAN WAR 121 31,990 130 57 73
SERVICE CONNECTED 4 3,722 4 i 3
COMPENSATION '
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP 4 3,722 4 1 3
NONSERVICE-CONNECTED 117 28,268 126 56 70
PL 95-588 ) 31 21,817 31 31
SEC 306 6 564 7 4 3
OLD LAW 80 5,887 88 21 67
MEXICAN BORDER 1] 30,354 56 43 13
SERVICE CONNECTED 1 1,154 1 ) 1
COMPENSATION L
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP 1 1,154 1 1
NONSERVICE-CONNECTED 54 29,200 55 42 13
PL 95-588 . S1 29,024 52 41 11
SEC 3086 ) 3 i76 3 1 2
INDIAN WARS
NONSERVICE-CONNECTED
CIVIL WAR 2 146 2 2
SERVICE CONNECTED
NONSERVICE-CONNECTED 2 146 2 2
PERSIAN GULF WAR 56,059 73,356,214 19,311 23,407,482 30,260 16,626 12,562 1,072
SERVICE CONNECTED 48,079 66,704,549 18,801 23,105,704 29,544 16,143 12,328 1,072
COMPENSATION 49,079 66,704,549
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP 18,801 23,105,704 29,544 16,143 12,328 1,072
NONSERVICE-CONNECTED 6,980 6,651,665 510 301,778 716 483 233





