

governmentattic.org

"Rummaging in the government's attic"

Description of document: **Department of Veterans Affairs Veterans Benefits**

Administration report. Active Compensation,

Dependency & Indemnity Compensation, Pension &

Retirement Cases for all Wars & Regular

Establishment, April 2010

Released date: 26-July-2010

Posted date: 30-August-2010

Source of document: Department of Veterans Affairs

VBA FOIA Central Office 810 Vermont Ave NW Washington, DC 20420

The governmentattic.org web site ("the site") is noncommercial and free to the public. The site and materials made available on the site, such as this file, are for reference only. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals have made every effort to make this information as complete and as accurate as possible, however, there may be mistakes and omissions, both typographical and in content. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or damage caused, or alleged to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the information provided on the governmentattic.org web site or in this file. The public records published on the site were obtained from government agencies using proper legal channels. Each document is identified as to the source. Any concerns about the contents of the site should be directed to the agency originating the document in question. GovernmentAttic.org is not responsible for the contents of documents published on the website.



DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS Veterans Benefits Administration Washington, D.C. 20420

JUL 2 6 2010

This is in response to your request for documents under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. 552.

WHAT YOU REQUESTED

You requested a copy of a report titled, Active Compensation, Pension and Retirement Cases by Period of Service.

WHAT WE HAVE DECIDED

Attached is the report that most closely matches what you requested: *Active Compensation*, *Dependency & Indemnity Compensation*, *Pension & Retirement Cases for all Wars & Regular Establishment*.

YOUR FOIA APPELLATE RIGHTS

If you disagree with our response concerning your FOIA request, you may file an appeal by writing to the General Counsel, Department of Veterans Affairs, 810 Vermont Avenue, N.W., Washington DC 20420. Both the front of the envelope and the appeal letter should contain the notation, "Freedom of Information Act Appeal."

As part of the 2007 FOIA amendments, the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS) was created to offer mediation services to resolve disputes between FOIA requesters and Federal agencies as a non-exclusive alternative to litigation. Using OGIS services does not affect your right to pursue litigation. You may contact OGIS in any of the following ways:

Office of Government Information Services National Archives and Records Administration Room 2510 8601 Adelphi Road College Park, MD 20740-6001

Mr. John H. Young

E-mail:

ogis@nara.gov

Telephone:

301-837-1996

Toll-free:

877-684-6448

Facsimile:

301-837-0348

Sincerely,

Bradley G Mayes

Director

Compensation and Pension Service

Enclosure

ACTIVE COMPENSATION DEPENDENCY AND INDEMNITY COMPENSATION PENSION AND RETIREMENT CASES FOR ALL WARS AND REGULAR ESTABLISHMENT

RCS 20-0221

PAGE 1 OF 2

APRIL 2010

ALL STATIONS

	TOTAL	TOTAL	TOTAL					•
	DISABILITY	DISABILITY	DEATH	DEATH	TOTAL			
	CASES	AMOUNTS	CASES	AMOUNTS	DEPENDENTS	WIDOWS	CHILDREN	PARENTS
TOTAL	433,150	470,280,132	501,080	468,143,969	524,246	477,455	42,001	4,790
SERVICE CONNECTED	172,617	263,459,946	319,878	392,588,203	339,046	308,695	25,564	4,787
COMPENSATION	172,617	263,459,946	154	11,989	. 156	4	•	152
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP			319,719	392,570,069	338,880	308,686	25,564	4,630
DEP AND INDEM COMP AND COM			5	6,145	10	5	ŕ	5
NONSERVICE-CONNECTED	260,533	206,820,186	181,202	75,555,766	185,200	168,760	16,437	3
PL 95-588	255,989	206,202,629	155,658	73,297,711	158,340	151,543	6,794	3
SEC 306	4,490	612,946	25,390	2,248,551	26,698	17,137	9,561	
OLD LAW	54	4,611	154	9,504	162	80	82	
SPECIAL ACTS								
RETIRED EMERGENCY OFFICERS								
· INVALID ENTITLEMENT	•		• •					
WORLD WAR II	79,433	62,502,395	213,469	157,510,521	216,557	203,020	13,467	70
SERVICE CONNECTED	16,618	12,911,510	85,040	105,046,926	86,096	82,989	3.038	69
COMPENSATION	16,618	12,911,510	32	2,552	33	2	-,	31
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP			85,008	105,044,374	86,063	82,987	3,038	38
DEP AND INDEM COMP AND COM						•	.,	
NONSERVICE-CONNECTED	62,815	49,590,885	128,429	52,463,595	130,461	120,031	10,429	1
PL 95-588	60,396	49,271,114	108,513	50,669,453	109,509	105,829	3,679	1
SEC 306	2,383	316,678	19,877	1,792,138	20,913	14,165	6,748	
OLD LAW	36	3,093	39	2,004	39	37	2	
WORLO WAR I	1	1,419	6,006	1,913,386	6,172	3.464	2,708	
SERVICE CONNECTED			532	574,654	546	314	232	
COMPENSATION								
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP			532	574,654	546	314	232	
DEP AND INDEM COMP AND COM								
NONSERVICE-CONNECTED	1	1,419	5,474	1,338,732	5,626	3,150	2,476	
PL 95-588	1	1,419	2,857	1,149,349	2,919	2,172	747	
SEC 306			2,587	188,106	2,677	959	1,718	
OLD LAW			30	1,277	30	19	11	
RETIRED EMERGENCY OFFICERS				·				
KOREAN CONFLICT	59,347	39,761,428	60,199	53,135,463	61,358	58.160	3,034	164
SERVICE CONNECTED	9,720	10,176,189	34,042	43,231,284	34,582	33,293	1,125	164
COMPENSATION	9,720	10,176,189	103	7,995	103	1	·	102
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP		*.	33,935	43,218,373	34,471	33,288	1,125	58
DEP AND INDEM COMP AND CDM			4	4,916	8	4	• •	4
NONSERVICE-CONNECTED	49,627	29,585,239	26,157	9,904,179	26,776	24,867	1,909	
PL 95-588	48,069	29,373,433	23,691	9,676,619	24, 150	23,241	909	
SEC 306	1,540	210,288	2,463	227,370	2,623	1,623	1,000	
OLD LAW .	18	1,518	3	190	3	3	,	

ACTIVE COMPENSATION DEPENDENCY AND INDEMNITY COMPENSATION PENSION AND RETIREMENT CASES FOR ALL WARS AND REGULAR ESTABLISHMENT

RCS 20-0221 PAGE 2 OF 2

APRIL 2010

ALL STATIONS

	TOTAL DISABILITY CASES	TOTAL DISABILITY AMOUNTS	TOTAL DEATH Cases	DEATH AMOUNTS	TOTAL DEPENDENTS	WIDOWS	CHILDREN	PARENTS
VIETNAM ERA	204,174	243, 158, 168	169,997	193,222,119	176,127	165,833	7 040	0.403
SERVICE CONNECTED	63,064	122,167,190	149,538	181,732,251	154,689	145,702	7,813	2,481
COMPENSATION	63,064	122, 167, 190	143,000	75	154,009	145,702	6,508	2,479
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP DEP AND INDEM COMP AND COM		,,	149,537	181,732,176	154,688	145,702	6,508	2,478
NONSERVICE-CONNECTED	141,110	120.990.978	20,459	11,489,868	21,438	20,131	1.305	•
PL 95-588	140,543	120,904,998	20,005	11,449,671	20,963	19,746	1,215	2
SEC 306	567	85,980	454	40,197	20,963 475	385	1,215	2
,	:	,	757	40, 137	4/5	365	90	
REGULAR ESTABLISHMENT	34,136	51,500,508	31,920	38,892,508	33,584	20 252	0.000	4 000
SERVICE CONNECTED	34,136	51,500,508	31,920	38,892,508	•	30,252	2,329	1,003
COMPENSATION	34,136	51,500,508	18	1,367	33,584	30,252	2,329	1,003
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP	01,100	31,300,308	31.901		19	1		18
DEP AND INDEM COMP AND COM			• • • •	38,889,912	33, 563	30,250	2,329	984
SPECIAL ACTS			1	1,229	2	1		1
SPANISH-AMERICAN WAR			121	31,990	130	57	73	
SERVICE CONNECTED COMPENSATION			4	3,722	4	1	3	
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP			4	3,722	4	1	3	
NONSERVICE-CONNECTED			117	28.268	126	56	70 ·	
PL 95-588			31	21,817	31	31	70 .	
SEC 306			6	564	7		_	
OLD LAW			80	5,887	88	4	3	
			_			21	67	
MEXICAN BORDER			55	30,354	56	43	13	
SERVICE CONNECTED			1	1,154	1	1		
COMPENSATION						•		
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP			1	1,154	1	1		
NONSERVICE-CONNECTED			54	29,200	55	42	13	
PL 95-588			51	29,024	52	41	11	
SEC 306			3	176	3	1	2	
INDIAN WARS NONSERVICE-CONNECTED								
CIVIL WAR			2	146	2		2	
SERVICE CONNECTED			_	,	•		-	
NONSERVICE-CONNECTED			2	146	2		2	
PERSIAN GULF WAR	56,059	73,356,214	19,311	23,407,482	30,260	16,626	12,562	1.072
SERVICE CONNECTED	49,079	66,704,549	18,801	23,105,704	29,544	16,143	12,329	1,072
COMPENSATION	49,079	66,704,549	•		,	, . / •	,	,,,,,
DEPENDENCY AND INDEM COMP	• • • •		18,801	23,105,704	29,544	16,143	12,329	1,072
NONSERVICE-CONNECTED	6,980	6,651,665	510	301,778	716	483	233	1,0,2